42in Sliding Server Rack Cabinet Shelf
StarTech ID: RK42SLFS
Looking for a solid, reliable shelf for your RK4242BK series rack? RK36SLF is a universal sliding shelf designed for
StarTech.com's RK4242BK series of cabinets or any industry standard 42in depth 19” rack with side mounting
options.
This 42in Sliding Server Rack Cabinet Shelf is constructed out of cold-rolled steel and holds up to 45 lbs (20 kg).
Applications
For use in 42" depth racks to hold equipment
Features
Cold-rolled steel construction
Slots preserve airflow inside the rack
Weight Capacity: 45 lbs. (20 kg.)
Technical Specifications
Warranty Lifetime
U Height 1U
Mounting Options Side Mount (Front and Rear)
Weight Capacity 44.2 lb [20 kg]
Color Black
External Width 18.5 in [470 mm]
External Height 1.9 in [48 mm]
External Depth 34.1 in [865 mm]
Product Weight 13.3 lb [6 kg]
Shipping (Package) Weight 7280
Included in Package 1 - 42" deep sliding shelf
Included in Package 1 - Mounting hardware
Certifications, Reports and Compatibility